The Board of Library Trustees of The Fox Lake Public Library District Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois

Public Hearing Minutes- September 17, 2024

The Board of Library Trustees of the Fox Lake Public Library District, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, held a public hearing on the subject of the library district's annual budget and appropriation ordinance in tentative form at 6:30 p.m. on September 17, 2024. The public hearing was held in the board meeting room of the Fox Lake District Library, 255 E. Grand Avenue, Fox Lake, Illinois, 60020 and was open to the public.

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

The meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m. by President Vanco, who presided at the meeting. Present and answering roll call were Trustees Avallone, Eck, Genc, Piklor, Swanick, Swiss and Vanco. Present at the meeting were library staff members Melissa R. Villarreal, and Han Song.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Board President Carolyn Vanco led the hearing attendees in a recitation of the pledge of allegiance to the United States flag.

PUBLIC HEARING

The public hearing was opened at 6:30 p.m. No members of the public were present at the hearing. The hearing was held open out of courtesy to possible late arrivals. There were none.

A discussion regarding changes to the Tentative Budget was had.

ADJOURNMENT

Trustee Swiss moved that the meeting is adjourned. The motion was seconded by Trustee Avallone and passed on the following vote: AYE: 7 (seven) – Trustees Avallone, Eck, Genc, Piklor, Swanick, Swiss and Vanco; NAY: 0 (none); ABSENT: 0 (none); ABSTAINING: 0 (none). The meeting was adjourned by President Vanco at 6:39 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Marie Swiss, Secretary

APPROVED by the Board of Library Trustees of the Fox Lake Public Library District, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, at their regular meeting of October 15, 2024:

Carolyn Vanco, President The Board of Library Trustees of The Fox Lake Public Library District, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois